

## Public Input Needed for "I Voted" Sticker Design Contest

**September 15, 2022, Monroe, NC** – The Union County Board of Elections has selected its top 10 designs in its inaugural "I Voted" sticker design contest. Designs were created by Union County public, private and home school students in grades K – 12.

The vote is now open to the public and will end on September 25. The design with the most votes will appear on the "I Voted" sticker given to Union County voters during the November 8, 2022 general election. The first place winner will also receive a \$100 VISA gift card. Second place will receive a \$75 VISA gift card, and third place will receive a \$50 VISA gift card. Winners will be announced on September 26.

To vote, visit the Board of Elections website at <a href="www.unioncountyncelections.gov">www.unioncountyncelections.gov</a> or <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BOEsticker">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BOEsticker</a>.

"We were extremely pleased with the number of entries we received" said Union County Board of Elections Director, Kristin Jacumin. "It was difficult narrowing the entries down to a top 10, and now were excited to see which design the public selects."